
Greyhound Blood Card
Normal lab results in Greyhounds are not the same as other breeds

Normal
HCT/PCV

Greyhounds
50% - 70%

Other Breeds
42% - 62%

A Greyhound with HCT/PCV <50% is anemic!
WBC

Platelets
Total Protein 

Globulin 
Creatinine 

Total T4 (nMol/L)

5.8-20.3
173-497
5.1-7.1
2.2-3.9
0.6-1.6
20-33

3.5-6.9
110-205
4.8-6.3
1.7-3.0
1.0-1.7

8-20

If you think your Greyhound is hypothyroid, please have your vet check the TSH.

Important Medication Dossages for Greyhounds
For Bleeding

Aminocaproic Acid (Amicar®) dose: 500-1,000 mg 3 times a day
For Thrombosis or Strokes:  

Aspirin dose: ½ - 1 Cardio Aspirin (81mg) once a day

My Vet - Name / #:  __________________________________________________

ER Vet - Name / #:  __________________________________________________

Use this card to consult with your Veterinarian before accepting a medical diagnosis based on lab results.
The information on this card does not replace proper diagnosis or veterinarian care. Use it to consult with 

your veterinarian as part of a diagnostic workup.

The Greyhound Health Initiative is a not-for-profit 
focused on the education of sighthound owners and 
veterinarians regarding these breeds' special needs. 

Th
eGreyhound

Donations are graciously accepted at: GreyhoundHealthInitiative.org.
TM

HEALTH
INITIATIVE


