Greyhound Blood Card

Normal lab results in Greyhounds are not the same as other breeds

Normal			Greyhounds 50% - 70%	Other Breeds 42% - 62%
HCT/PCV		A Grevhound	• • - • • •	V <50% is anemic!
WBC		4	3.5-6.9	5.8-20.3
Platelets			110-205	173-497
Total Protein	Here we want here		4.8-6.3	5.1-7.1
Globulin	and the second se		1.7-3.0	2.2-3.9
Creatinine			1.0-1.7	0.6-1.6
Total T4 (nMol/L)		TM	8-20	20-33

If you think your Greyhound is hypothyroid, please have your vet check the TSH.

Important Medication Dossages for Greyhounds

For Bleeding

Aminocaproic Acid (Amicar[®]) dose: 500-1,000 mg 3 times a day

For Thrombosis or Strokes:

Aspirin dose: ¹/₂ - 1 Cardio Aspirin (81mg) once a day

My Vet - Name / #:

ER Vet - Name / #:

Use this card to consult with your Veterinarian before accepting a medical diagnosis based on lab results. The information on this card does not replace proper diagnosis or veterinarian care. Use it to consult with your veterinarian as part of a diagnostic workup.

The Greyhound Health Initiative is a not-for-profit focused on the education of sighthound owners and veterinarians regarding these breeds' special needs.

Donations are graciously accepted at: GreyhoundHealthInitiative.org.



HEALTH

INITIATIVE